12 - Recordation Cover sheet-- Hafeliner and Mickusch.wpd

5-4-03 OFFICE OF PURI IC RECORDS	08-07-2003
7410-0012 203 AUG -4 ARECORDATION	
FINANCE SECTION PATEN	102518232
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Micronix Inc.
Reinhard Hafellner Bernd Mlekusch Individual(s) Association	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation Indiana ☐ Other
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	Street Address: 14950 Greyhound Court
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Carmel State: IN ZIP: 46032
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: 4 August 2003 Effective Date: 4 August 2003	
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 09/696,156 A. Application No.(s): Filed herewith	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	umbers attached? □ Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:
Name: E. Victor Indiano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: E. Victor Indiano, Esq.	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1 North Pennsylvania Street Suite 850 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204	8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1590. Commissioner hereby authorized to charge any defect in fees or credit any overpayment to said Deposit Account. (Attach duplicate copy
Telephone: (317) 822-0033 6,2003 DBYRNE 00000118 09696156 DO NOT US	of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
E. Victor Indiano Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Date 2003

PATENT REEL: 014346 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Reinhard Hafellner, and Bernd Mlekusch, both citizens of Austria, whose addresses are set froth below, have invented certain improvements in:

CAPILLARY TEST STRIP TO SEPARATE PARTICULATES, (formerly titled SOLID STATE MICROCUVETTE USING DRY FILMS)

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, which was filed on 25 October 2000 as Serial No. 09/696,156.

WHEREAS, Micronix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 14950 Greyhound Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Micronix, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Micronix, Inc., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made:

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Micronix, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Micronix, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Micronix, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed on the respective day of 2003 set forth below.

100

<u> </u>		8/1/12 C
!	Signature:	Reinhard Hafellner
	Address:	Peter Tunner Strasse 4
* *		A-8700, Leoben
<u>.</u> } :		Austria
		Date: 08/03/2003
Before us, the undersigned, witnesses personally appeared, Reinhard Hafeliner to us well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed. Signature of First Witness		
Date: 08103/		Printed Name: Kerstin Rauter
Signature of Second	0	Kefeller
Date: 0810312	063	Printed Name: Tanja Hafellner

:		B. Oler
	Signature:	Bernd Mlekusch
€ :	Address:	Unterer Platz 7
;		A-9300 St. Veit an der Glan
:		Austria
1 1 1		Date: 08/03/2003
Before us, the undersigned, witnesses personally appeared, Bernd Mickusch to us well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.		
Signature of	First Witness	Wart Sic
Date: 081031	700 ?	Printed Name: Kerstin Rauter
Signature of Second Witness Called		
Date: 08(03/2003 Printed Name: Tayla Hafellner CAData Files Word Processing 7410 - Microtia 12 - Assignment of inventors what word		

2